

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY

Procurement & Contract Administration Section 28 Mauve Area, G-9/I, Islamabad © 051-9032727, 051-9260419

Ref: 2(563)/GM (P&CA)/NHA/2023/825

December, 2023

Director General

Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) 1st Floor^c Federal Bank for Cooperatives, Ataturk Avenue, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad.

Phone: 051-9205728

Subject:

ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINAL EVLAUTION REPORT

(PPRA RULE-35):

CONSTRUCTION OF INTERCHANGE ON HAZARA MOTORWAY TO CONNECT ABBOTTABAD AND SHERWAN ROAD RIGHT AFTER FIRST TUNNEL (SHIMLA HILL TUNNEL) BESIDES

SHERWAN ROAD.

Ref: -

PPRA Rule-35

Please find enclosed herewith the "Final Evaluation Report" pertaining to the procurement of subject work in view of the above referred PPRA Rule for uploading on PPRA website at earliest, please.

(SAMI-UR-RAHMAN) Gneral Manager (P&CA)

Encl: Bid_Evaluation Reports under PPRA Rule-35

Copy for Kind information to:

> Member (Planning), NHA, Islamabad

Director (Technical) to Chairman, NHA, Islamabad

Director (P&CA), Works-III, NHA, Islamabad

Director (MIS), NHA, Islamabad

> File.

a

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT (As per Rule-35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency	National Highway Authority		
2.	Method of Procurement	Single Stage - One Envelope e-Bidding Procedure following the Pre-Qualification.		
3.	Title of Procurement	Construction of an interchange on Hazara Motorway to connect Abbottabad and Sherwan Road right after first tunnel (Shimla Hill Tunnel) besides Sherwan Road.		
4.	Tender Inquiry No.	2(563)		
5.	PPRA Ref No. (TSE)	TS515060E		
6.	PQ Notice	Published on July 12, 2023, No. of PQ Applications Received = 16, No. of Firms / JV Qualified = 07, Rule-35 Report for PQ announced on September 13, 2023.		
7.	Invitation for Bids	October 09, 2023.		
8.	Bid Submission Date	October 31, 2023 at 1100 Hours.		
9.	Bids Received	Three (03) out of Seven (07) prequalified firms.		

S.#	Name of Bidder	Technical Evaluation	Evaluated Bid Price (Rs.)	Position
i.	M/s AL Mehreen Enterprises - M/s HASAS Construction (Pvt) Ltd (Joint Venture)	Pre-Qualified	2,662,412,831.00	1st
ii.	M/s Sultan Mehmood & Company – M/s MASSCON (Joint Venture)	Pre-Qualified	2,971,597,930.00	2 nd
iii.	M/s Sh. Abdur Razzaq & Company (Pvt) Ltd (SARCO)	Pre-Qualified	Bid was ded Non-Responsive non-submission of required under Cla Bidding Data Sheet.	

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/s AL Mehreen Enterprises M/s HASAS Construction (Pvt) Ltd (Joint Venture)

10. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share:

Further procurement proceedings are subject to approval of revised PC-1 from the competent forum.

Signature: Mula

Official Stamp: